
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0758 Name: 081120-HA-Contract Amendment-Gillis &
Panichapan Architects, Inc., of Costa Mesa, CA

Status:Type: HA-Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/3/2020 Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach,
California

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2020 8/11/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach (Housing Authority), or
designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend to Contract No. 35530 with Gillis &
Panichapan Architects, Inc., of Costa Mesa, CA, for as-needed space-planning architectural services,
furnishing and delivering of office furniture and equipment layout, to increase the contract amount by
$500,000, for a revised amount not to exceed $1,700,000;

Adopt resolution authorizing Housing Authority, or designee, to execute a contract with AllSteel, Inc.,
of Muscatine, IA, for furnishing and delivering furniture, installation, and related services, on the same
terms and conditions afforded to Region 4 Education Service Center, Contract No. R191802, through
Omnia Partners, in an amount not to exceed $1,100,000, for a period of one year, with the option to
renew for as long as the Omnia Partners contract is in effect, at the discretion of the Housing
Authority; and

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 081120.ha.item4.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptHousing Authority of the City of
Long Beach, California

8/11/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

